
The Automated ScoreBook
Overall Statistics for Arkansas State (as of May 27, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 28-27   Home: 17-12   Away: 9-14   Neutral: 2-1   Conference: 13-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Schrimpf, Joe  . 3 4 3 51-51 178 42 61 11 2 6 44 94  . 5 2 8 34 14 25 5  . 4 7 4 4 8 1-1 343 25 3  . 9 9 2

Rucker, Garrett  . 2 7 9 55-55 204 43 57 12 4 3 45 86  . 4 2 2 33 7 65 3  . 3 8 6 7 0 11-14 132 3 5  . 9 6 4

Howard, Alex  . 2 7 7 53-53 191 32 53 15 0 4 37 80  . 4 1 9 13 10 37 4  . 3 4 4 7 2 6-8 38 102 16  . 8 9 7

Hawkins, Grant  . 2 7 4 55-55 201 47 55 9 3 3 27 79  . 3 9 3 36 3 56 3  . 3 8 8 2 8 19-22 81 143 19  . 9 2 2

Tipton, Drew  . 2 6 1 51-46 153 34 40 7 1 4 21 61  . 3 9 9 16 11 25 1  . 3 6 8 2 4 7-8 87 2 2  . 9 7 8

Felix, Justin  . 2 5 7 54-54 191 38 49 14 1 8 46 89  . 4 6 6 35 9 47 3  . 3 9 2 2 0 2-2 400 40 7  . 9 8 4

Brown, Jeremy  . 2 3 6 55-55 195 31 46 6 2 4 37 68  . 3 4 9 27 14 49 2  . 3 6 6 2 6 1-2 94 137 5  . 9 7 9

Bakamus, Jake  . 2 2 2 55-55 180 33 40 6 1 0 20 48  . 2 6 7 28 24 42 2  . 3 9 1 3 8 9-13 123 8 4  . 9 7 0

--------------------

Vaughan, Casey  . 2 8 1 11-11 32 5 9 2 0 1 4 14  . 4 3 8 4 1 11 0  . 3 7 8 0 1 2-4 9 1 0 1.000

Powell, Austin  . 2 5 0 13-6 20 1 5 1 0 0 0 6  . 3 0 0 1 1 6 2  . 3 1 8 0 0 0-0 51 3 1  . 9 8 2

Birginske, Derek  . 2 1 0 31-21 81 9 17 2 0 1 10 22  . 2 7 2 6 0 29 0  . 2 5 8 2 2 1-1 22 1 1  . 9 5 8

Johnson, Tobias  . 1 8 6 30-19 70 8 13 3 0 0 3 16  . 2 2 9 7 3 24 1  . 2 8 8 0 3 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Ray, Cullen  . 1 6 7 8-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000

Seldomridge, Tim  . 1 4 3 34-2 21 4 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 1 4 3 4 0 5 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 1-1 17 1 0 1.000

Rainwater, J.D.  . 1 0 3 24-4 29 1 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 0 3 2 2 14 2  . 2 1 2 0 3 0-0 33 5 1  . 9 7 4

Welch, Winston  . 0 8 6 19-8 35 3 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 1 1 4 0 0 11 1  . 0 8 6 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Hill, Garry  . 0 0 0 8-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 3 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 4 55 1792 331 455 89 14 34 297 674  . 3 7 6 246 100 451 29  . 3 6 9 31 46 62-78 1463 530 68  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 6 6 55 1883 345 501 93 12 30 315 708  . 3 7 6 281 51 462 37  . 3 7 2 26 29 60-76 1450 486 52  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (434), Opp (463). DPs turned - Team (47), Opp (39). CI - Team (1), Felix, J. 1. IBB - Team (6), Birginske 1,

Felix, J. 1, Johnson, To. 1, Rucker, G. 1, Seldomridge 1, Bakamus, J. 1, Opp (8). Picked off - Hawkins, G. 3, Rucker, G. 2,

Felix, J. 1, Johnson, To. 1, Bakamus, J. 1, Powell, A. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Mitzel, Tyler  4 . 7 6 1-3 17 9 0 0/0 1 64.1 57 39 34 32 47 15 2 1  . 2 4 2 7 6 1 4 6

Welsh, Bradey  6 . 2 3 4-2 14 9 0 0/2 0 56.1 63 44 39 27 43 13 2 3  . 2 8 3 4 5 0 4 5

Culbertson, Peyton  6 . 3 2 5-7 15 15 0 0/0 0 68.1 82 58 48 32 66 12 3 6  . 2 9 2 11 7 1 4 3

--------------------

Zuber, Tyler  2 . 0 6 6-1 25 0 0 0/2 6 52.1 29 12 12 16 80 5 0 3  . 1 6 2 3 1 0 1 2

Stuckenschneider, Br  3 . 6 9 1-0 20 1 0 0/0 0 31.2 32 22 13 24 21 5 1 1  . 2 6 2 6 3 1 0 1

Kirby, Tanner  4 . 0 1 4-2 27 1 0 0/1 2 49.1 49 24 22 30 43 5 1 2  . 2 6 5 12 6 2 4 3

Nix, Chase  5 . 8 2 0-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 17.0 16 15 11 14 12 3 0 2  . 2 4 2 1 4 1 1 2

Ayers, Bryan  6 . 2 3 3-5 13 10 0 0/2 0 52.0 65 41 36 26 52 13 0 8  . 3 0 2 1 3 1 1 1

Cahill, Collin  6 . 8 2 1-2 10 6 0 0/0 0 30.1 25 27 23 34 29 3 2 1  . 2 3 1 6 9 0 5 1

Ritter, Bo  6 . 9 5 2-2 18 2 0 0/1 0 44.0 59 37 34 23 49 12 0 2  . 3 2 1 10 3 0 1 1

Birginske, Derek  7 . 3 6 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 5 6 3 6 4 1 0 1  . 2 9 4 0 1 0 0 0

Patterson, Zachary  7 . 8 5 1-2 8 2 0 0/0 0 18.1 19 20 16 17 16 6 1 0  . 2 8 4 0 3 0 1 4

Totals  5 . 2 8 28-27 55 55 0 3/3 9 487.2 501 345 286 281 462 93 12 30  . 2 6 6 61 51 7 26 29

Opponents  5 . 4 4 27-28 55 55 1 4/3 13 483.1 455 331 292 246 451 89 14 34  . 2 5 4 67 100 8 31 46

PB - Team (29), Felix, J. 23, Powell, A. 6, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (9), Ayers, B. 4, Mitzel, T. 2, Stuckenschne 1, Zuber,

T. 1, Felix, J. 1, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - Felix, J. (59-71), Cahill, C. (14-15), Kirby, T. (12-13), Culbertson (11-11), Mitzel,

T. (5-9), Stuckenschne (5-8), Welsh, B. (4-6), Zuber, T. (2-4), Ayers, B. (3-4), Ritter, B. (1-3), Powell, A. (1-2), Nix, Ch.

(2-2), Patterson (1-1).
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Overall Statistics for Arkansas State (as of May 27, 2017)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Seldomridge, Tim 18 17 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mitzel, Tyler 15 5 10 0 1.000 0 5 4  . 5 5 6 0 0

Culbertson, Peyton 11 6 5 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0

Vaughan, Casey 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ayers, Bryan 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Ray, Cullen 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zuber, Tyler 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

Stuckenschneider, Br 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Nix, Chase 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Patterson, Zachary 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Schrimpf, Joe 371 343 25 3  . 9 9 2 37 0 0   - - - 0 0

Felix, Justin 447 400 40 7  . 9 8 4 2 59 12  . 8 3 1 23 1

Powell, Austin 55 51 3 1  . 9 8 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 6 0

Brown, Jeremy 236 94 137 5  . 9 7 9 32 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tipton, Drew 91 87 2 2  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rainwater, J.D. 39 33 5 1  . 9 7 4 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bakamus, Jake 135 123 8 4  . 9 7 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rucker, Garrett 140 132 3 5  . 9 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Birginske, Derek 24 22 1 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kirby, Tanner 15 7 7 1  . 9 3 3 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 0 0

Hawkins, Grant 243 81 143 19  . 9 2 2 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

Howard, Alex 156 38 102 16  . 8 9 7 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

Welsh, Bradey 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

Ritter, Bo 6 3 2 1  . 8 3 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Cahill, Collin 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 14 1  . 9 3 3 0 0

Hill, Garry 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Welch, Winston 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Johnson, Tobias 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2061 1463 530 68  . 9 6 7 47 60 16  . 7 8 9 29 1

Opponents 1988 1450 486 52  . 9 7 4 39 62 16  . 7 9 5 8 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


